J‘ S
i DATE gy P>
... a/[84

REFUBLIKA NG PILIPINAS fx
SANGBUNIANG PANLUNGSOD
LUNGSOD NG ORNMOC

EXCERPT FROM THE MINUTES OF THE REGULAR SESSION OF THE
SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGS0D NG ORMOC HELD AT THE HONORABLE
FLACIDO ENECIO HALL. SANGGUNMIANG PANLUNGHOD
BUILDING ON SEFTEMBER 14, 1998

(ESENT 2
Hon. Beniamin F. Tugonon. Vice~Mayor & Fresiding O0fficer

Celso P. Adolfo, Majority Floor Leader. Kagawad
Clandio F. Larrazabal, gduast. Majority Floor Leader, Kagawad
Benjamin B. Lladoc, Kagawad

Gotero M. Fepito,

Alfredo F. Capahi,

Jose D, Alfaro, Jdr.s

Gregorio A. Yrastorza, Jr.,
flariano Y. Corro,

Fernando P. Parrilla, Chapter

Hon. Angelyn R. Faca, 8K Federation

N ABSENT
Hon. Hanuel T. Fiel,
Hon. Jose B. Coneins,

Kagawad
Kanawad

3 g« 1995
REQUESTIMG THE  HONORABLE
| ORFDC  FOR APPROVAL  OF THE
FHENT PROJECTS OF THE CITY OF
ANDUMT OF ELEVEN WMILLION ONE HUNDRED
b 15 AND PESUS (?11 134,000.00) DULY

VEREAS, this sanggunian is in receipt of sisters Resolutions NMos.
A 3 #¥nd 5. both series of 1995, from the City Development Council,
e entitleds

CDC RESOLUTION WNO. 3 -~ A& REBOLUTION AFPFROVING THE 1993
ADDITIONAL DEVELOPMENT PROJECTS OF THE CITY OF ORMOC IN
THE AMDUNT OF ELEVEN MILLION OME HUNMDRED THIRTY FOUR
THOUSAND FESOS (P11,134,000.00).

£PC RESOLUTION NDO. & - A RESOLUTION REGUESTING THE
HONDRARLE GANGGUNMIANG PANLUNGSOD NG ORFMOC FOR  AFFPROVAL
OF THE 1995 ADDITIONAL PROJECTS OF THE CITY OF ORMOC IM
THE AWMDUNT OF ELEVEN MILLION OME HUNDRED THIRTY FOUR
PESOS (B11,134,000.00) DULY APFROVED BY THE  CITY
DEVELOFHENT COUNCIL, AS AMENDED.

- WHEREAS, the above CDC Resolution Me. 3 has cited the following
. projects considered eligible for funding, to wits qu/



Res. No. 95-69

20% DEVELOPMENT FUND PROJECTS:2

- {.'. River Control Project (Const. of
Revetment at Upper Malbasaq

2. Construction of Drainage System (open-
_type drainage canal) at Brgy. Funta
(Marra and Baticulin)

4 Construction of Drainage System and
replacement of pavement along Terminal II

4. Water Pipeline Installation at Brgy. Cabingtan

% gpring Box Development and Pipeline
Installation at Brgy. Manlilinaoc

b Water FPipeline Installation at
Broy. Libertiy

7 Road Concreting at Mabini St.
{towards Talipapa Section)

A\b-Tothl

hetruction of OCHS Pathuways at
Frmoc City High School

4. Repair Expansion of CPDO Office
and Furnitures & Fixtures

P Purchase of Material (FDT) testing eguipment
of City Engineer’s Office

8. FRehabilitation of Street Lighting of Ormoc City

. Construction of Perimeter Fence at
Sangguniang Panlungsod Building

10, Construction of one (i) unit Flowing at
Brgy. Lao

11. 8pring Box Development at Brgy. flahayahay
12. Construction of Police Outpost at

Brgy. Walencia
»

F1,200,000.00

400,000.00

200,000.00

Wi i wasm s b ki e i 4118

P2,400,000.00

1,300,000.00

J65,000.00

719,000.00

200,000.00

73,000.00

350,000.00

70,000.00

35,000,00

180,000.00

70,000.00

130,000,00

400,000.00

L



Res. No. 93-69

13. Improvement of Skating Rink at Ormoc Flaza 1.000,000.00

14. Additional Appropriation of Shopping Mall
{electrical works, construction of platform

and parking area) 3.500,000.00
18, Construction of Reservoir and Fipelines

at Brgy. Curva 120,000.00
14, Pipelines Installation at Brgy. Licuma 120,000.00

17. Water Pipeline Installation at
Brgy. Dolores (Hitio Kaglimba)

Sub~Total

anggunian

\ &
iy in the

WHEREAS , 4 of mga
Kagawad Claudio F. Larr \ = Chairman and
verified

the City Mayor and other city
made by the City FPlanning &
Y of Infrastructures and Finance of

NERORE Mg doint motion presented by mga Kagawad Claudio F.
and WosePl. Alfaro, Jr., Chairman & HMember (respectivelyl,
ictructures, severally seconded by mga Kagawad Sotero

RESOLVED, to pass a resolution APFROVING CDC RESOLUTION NO. 5 .
199SPNTITLED, "4 RESOLUTION REQUESTING THE HONORABLE SANGGUNIANG
ranPUNGSOD NG ORMOC FOR APPROVAL OF THE 1995 ADDITIONAL DEVELOFMENT
PROJECTS OF THE CITY OF ORMOC IN THE AMOUNT OF ELEVEN NMILLION ONE
HUMDRED THIRTY FOUR THOUSAND FESUOS (F11,134,000,00) DULY APFROVED BY THE
CITY DEVELOPMENT COUMCIL, A% AMENDED, AND TO MERGE ITEMS 4 AND & OF THE
TNFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOFMENT FROJECTS OF CDC RESOLUTION NO. 3 5. 1995 TO
BE NAMED AS REFAIR AND IMFROVEMENT OF ORMOC CITY STAGE AND OFFICE OF THE
CITY PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENTg

ENACTEDR, September 14, 19%9%5.

RESOLVEDR, FURTHER, to furnish copies of this resolution, one each,
ta His Honor. the City Mayori the City Administrator, the City
Treasurer, the City Budget Ufficer, the City Accountant, the City
Engineer, the City Flanning & pevelopment Office and the City Auditor, -
all in Ormoc Citys -

CARRIED UNANIMOUSLY.

£




Res. Mo. 2569

I HEREBY CERTIFY tp the correctness of the foregoing res lution.

BENTAMTANRY
Vice-Mayor &

ATTESTED:

H_Eﬁmum B. SUNALTNOG

Board Secretary I
nic~-8ecratary to the
Sangguniang Fanlungsed

—

NEROVED: )

CUEROCING M. CODRILLA. SK.
City Mayoy
/€>/£;? ,f}“*

7 (Date)




	1995-0069-07_01_of_04
	1995-0069-07_02_of_04
	1995-0069-07_03_of_04
	1995-0069-07_04_of_04

